
 LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING   1/5/2015

www.midwestlitigation.com Phone: 1.800.280.3376 Fax: 314.644.1334
MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES

Page 1

1                     STATE OF MISSOURI

                PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2

3

4                 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

5

                  LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING

6                      January 5, 2015

                  Start Time: 6:12 p.m.

7

8              Kimberling City Community Center

                  34 Kimberling Blvd.

9              Kimberling City, Missouri 65686

10

In the Matter of the Application  )

11 of Kimberling City Water Company  )

for Authority to Transfer Certain )

12 Assets to Upper White River Basin )File No. WO-2015-0113

Foundation, Inc., and, in         )

13 Connection therewith, Certain     )

Other Related Transactions        )

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22                RONALD D. PRIDGIN, Presiding

23                    DEPUTY CHIEF REGULATORY LAW JUDGE

24               COMMISSIONERS,

25                    (None present)



 LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING   1/5/2015

www.midwestlitigation.com Phone: 1.800.280.3376 Fax: 314.644.1334
MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES

Page 2

1 FOR APPLICANT:

          Mr. Dean L. Cooper

2           Brydon, Swearengen, & England

          312 East Capitol Avenue

3           P.O. Box 456

          Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456

4           573-635-7166

          dcooper@brydonlaw.com

5

FOR PSC:

6           Ms. Whitney Payne

          Staff Counsel

7           200 Madison Street

          Jefferson City, MO 56102

8

9           Ms. Christina Baker

          Deputy Public Counsel

10           Office of the Public Counsel

          christina.baker@ded.mo.gov

11

12 Also Present:

13           PSC Staff

14           Kimberling City Water Company staff

15

16

17 REPORTED BY:   Christine Richele, CSR, RPR, CCR, CRR

18                 MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES

19                 2422 East Madrid Avenue

20                Springfield, Missouri  65804

21                Tel: 417-877-9700

22                 Fax: 417-877-9704

23

24

25



 LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING   1/5/2015

www.midwestlitigation.com Phone: 1.800.280.3376 Fax: 314.644.1334
MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES

Page 3

1              P R O C E E D I N G S?

2

3             JUDGE PRIDGIN:  All right.  Good evening.

4 We're on the record.  This is the Local Public Hearing

5 in the matter of the Application of Kimberling City

6 Water Company for authority to transfer certain assets

7 to Upper White River Basin Foundation, Incorporated,

8 and in connection therewith certain other related

9 transactions.

10      I'm Ron Pridgin.  I'm the Regulatory Law Judge

11 assigned to preside over this local public hearing.

12      We're holding it in Kimberling City at the

13 Community Center on January 5th, 2015.  The time is

14 roughly 6:12 p.m.  This is a 6:00 p.m. hearing, and I

15 do not see any witnesses or any customers who have

16 appeared.

17      Let me get entries of appearance from counsel,

18 please, beginning with the staff.

19             MS. PAYNE:  Whitney Payne on behalf of the

20 staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

21             JUDGE PRIDGIN:  Ms. Payne, thank you.

22 On behalf of the Office of Public Counsel, please.

23             MS. BAKER:  Thank you.  Christina Baker,

24 P.O. Box 2230, Jefferson City, Missouri 65102,

25 appearing on behalf of the Office of the Public



 LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING   1/5/2015

www.midwestlitigation.com Phone: 1.800.280.3376 Fax: 314.644.1334
MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES

Page 4

1 Counsel and the customers.

2             JUDGE PRIDGIN:  Ms. Baker, thank you.  On

3 behalf of Kimberling City Water Company.

4             MR. COOPER:  Thank you, Your Honor.  Dean

5 Cooper appearing on behalf of Kimberling City Water

6 Company.

7             JUDGE PRIDGIN:  Mr. Cooper, thank you.

8 Have I overlooked anyone?  All right.  I don't see any

9 customers or any unfamiliar faces.  And let me call

10 just to be sure.  Have I missed anyone?  Are there any

11 customers here that wish to testify or that have any

12 questions for anybody from staff or the company or

13 Public Counsel?

14      Hearing nothing.  Is there anything from Counsel

15 before we close?

16             MR. COOPER:  No, Your Honor.

17             MS. BAKER:  No.

18             MS. PAYNE:  No.

19             JUDGE PRIDGIN:  Hearing nothing further,

20 that will conclude this evening's Local Public Hearing

21 in File No. WO-2015-0113.  Thank you very much.  We're

22 off the record.

23      (Proceedings concluded at 6:13  p.m.)

24

25



 LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING   1/5/2015

www.midwestlitigation.com Phone: 1.800.280.3376 Fax: 314.644.1334
MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES

Page 5

1                  REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

2

3

STATE OF MISSOURI  )

4                    ) ss.

COUNTY OF GREENE   )

5

     I, Christine Richele, Certified Shorthand

6 Reporter, Registered Professional Reporter, Certified

Court Reporter #385, Certified Realtime Reporter (Mo),

7 within and for the State of Missouri, do hereby

certify that I was personally present at the

8 proceedings as set forth in the caption sheet hereof;

that I then and there took down in stenotype the

9 proceedings had at said time, which were thereafter

10 transcribed by me and is a true and accurate

11 reproduction of the proceedings, set forth in the

12 preceding pages.

13

14      IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

15 and seal on January 8, 2015.

16

17

18                Christine Richele, CSR, CRR, CCR #385

19                Registered Professional Reporter

20

21

22

23

24

25



 LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING   1/5/2015

www.midwestlitigation.com Phone: 1.800.280.3376 Fax: 314.644.1334
MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES

 LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING   1/5/2015

www.midwestlitigation.com Phone: 1.800.280.3376 Fax: 314.644.1334
MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES

A

accurate 5:10

anybody 4:12

appearance 3:17

appeared 3:16

appearing 3:25

4:5

APPLICANT

2:1

Application 1:10

3:5

assets 1:12 3:6

assigned 3:11

authority 1:11

3:6

Avenue 2:2,19

B

Baker 2:9 3:23

3:23 4:2,17

Basin 1:12 3:7

beginning 3:18

behalf 3:19,22,25

4:3,5

Blvd 1:8

Box 2:3 3:24

Brydon 2:2

C

C 3:1

call 4:9

Capitol 2:2

caption 5:8

CCR 2:17 5:18

Center 1:8 3:13

certain 1:11,13

3:6,8

CERTIFICATE

5:1

Certified 5:5,6,6

certify 5:7

CHIEF 1:23

Christina 2:9

3:23

christina.bake...

2:10

Christine 2:17

5:5,18

City 1:8,9,11 2:3

2:7,14 3:5,12

3:24 4:3,5

close 4:15

Commission 1:1

3:20

COMMISSIO...

1:24

Community 1:8

3:13

company 1:11

2:14 3:6 4:3,6

4:12

conclude 4:20

concluded 4:23

connection 1:13

3:8

Cooper 2:1 4:4,5

4:7,16

counsel 2:6,9,10

3:17,22 4:1,13

4:14

COUNTY 5:4

Court 5:6

CRR 2:17 5:18

CSR 2:17 5:18

customers 3:15

4:1,9,11

D

D 1:22 3:1

dcooper@bryd...

2:4

Dean 2:1 4:4

Deputy 1:23 2:9

E

E 3:1,1

East 2:2,19

England 2:2

entries 3:17

evening 3:3

evening's 4:20

F

faces 4:9

Fax 2:22

File 1:12 4:21

forth 5:8,11

Foundation 1:12

3:7

further 4:19

G

G 3:1

Good 3:3

GREENE 5:4

H

hand 5:14

hearing 1:5 3:4

3:11,14 4:14,19

4:20

hereof 5:8

hereunto 5:14

holding 3:12

Honor 4:4,16

I

Incorporated 3:7

J

January 1:6 3:13

5:15

Jefferson 2:3,7

3:24

Judge 1:23 3:3

3:10,21 4:2,7

4:19

K

Kimberling 1:8,8

1:9,11 2:14 3:5

3:12 4:3,5

L

L 2:1

Law 1:23 3:10

LITIGATION

2:18

local 1:5 3:4,11

4:20

M

Madison 2:7

Madrid 2:19

matter 1:10 3:5

MIDWEST 2:18

missed 4:10

Missouri 1:1,9

2:20 3:20,24

5:3,7

Mo 2:3,7 5:6

N

N 3:1

O

O 3:1

Office 2:10 3:22

3:25

overlooked 4:8

P

P 3:1

pages 5:12

Payne 2:6 3:19

3:19,21 4:18

personally 5:7

please 3:18,22

preceding 5:12

present 1:25 2:12

5:7

preside 3:11

Presiding 1:22

Pridgin 1:22 3:3

3:10,21 4:2,7

4:19

proceedings 1:4

4:23 5:8,9,11

Professional 5:6

5:19

PSC 2:5,13

public 1:1,5 2:9

2:10 3:4,11,20

3:22,25 4:13,20

p.m 1:6 3:14,14

4:23

P.O 2:3 3:24

Q

questions 4:12

R

R 3:1

Realtime 5:6

record 3:4 4:22

Registered 5:6

5:19

Regulatory 1:23

3:10

related 1:13 3:8

REPORTED

2:17

Reporter 5:6,6,6

5:6,19

REPORTER'S

5:1

reproduction

5:11

Richele 2:17 5:5

5:18

right 3:3 4:8

River 1:12 3:7

Ron 3:10

RONALD 1:22

roughly 3:14

RPR 2:17

S

S 3:1

seal 5:15

see 3:15 4:8

Service 1:1 3:20

SERVICES 2:18

set 5:8,11,14

sheet 5:8

Shorthand 5:5

Springfield 2:20

ss 5:4

staff 2:6,13,14

3:18,20 4:12

Start 1:6

State 1:1 5:3,7

stenotype 5:8

Street 2:7

sure 4:10

Swearengen 2:2

T



 LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING   1/5/2015

www.midwestlitigation.com Phone: 1.800.280.3376 Fax: 314.644.1334
MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES

Tel 2:21

testify 4:11

thank 3:21,23

4:2,4,7,21

therewith 1:13

3:8

time 1:6 3:13 5:9

transactions 1:13

3:9

transcribed 5:10

TRANSCRIPT

1:4

transfer 1:11 3:6

true 5:10

U

unfamiliar 4:9

Upper 1:12 3:7

W

Water 1:11 2:14

3:6 4:3,5

We're 3:4,12

4:21

WHEREOF 5:14

White 1:12 3:7

Whitney 2:6 3:19

wish 4:11

WITNESS 5:14

witnesses 3:15

WO-2015-0113

1:12 4:21

#

#385 5:6,18

2

200 2:7

2015 1:6 3:13

5:15

2230 3:24

2422 2:19

3

312 2:2

34 1:8

4

417-877-9700

2:21

417-877-9704

2:22

456 2:3

5

5 1:6

5th 3:13

56102 2:7

573-635-7166 2:4

6

6:00 3:14

6:12 1:6 3:14

6:13 4:23

65102 3:24

65102-0456 2:3

65686 1:9

65804 2:20

8

8 5:15


